503708225 02/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3754866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL CARRILLO SR.	02/24/2016
HECTOR CARRILLO	02/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMOVERITE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	8383 WILSHIRE BLVD., #355	
City:	BEVERLY HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D585731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)995-5010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 785-8070
Email: docketing@kb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL R. KIMBELL, KARISH & BJORGUM, PC

Address Line 1: 119 E. UNION STREET, SUITE B
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11433.17	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. KIMBELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Kimbell/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment Document#page2.tif source=Assignment Document#page3.tif source=Assignment Document#page4.tif

PATENT 503708225 REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT OF US DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, we, **Daniel Carrillo**, **Sr.**, residing at 1658 E. Ave.-Q6, Palmdale, California 93550; and **Hector Carrillo**, residing at 1658 E. Ave.-Q6, Palmdale, California 93550; being citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

FLANGE HEADED SCREW

x for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States the said application having been executed by us on December 10, 2007, and having been given an effective filing date of December 10, 2007, and a Serial No. of 29/298,648 by the United States Patent Office, now granted as US D585,731; and

WHEREAS, REMOVERITE INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 8383 Wilshire Blvd #355, Beverly Hills, California 90211, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto REMOVERITE, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and the Letters Patent that issued thereon in the United States and any that may issue in foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by REMOVERITE, INC., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent, and reissues thereof, to REMOVERITE, INC. in accordance with this instrument of assignment. We further agree that we, our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to REMOVERITE, INC., its successor, and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0450 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Daniel Carrillo, Sr.

Date: 2-24-2016

STATE OF /// (COUNTY OF / DS And ELES) SS

Before me personally appeared the above-named Daniel Carrillo, Sr. who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledges the execution thereof to be his free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this 24 day of Ferrenze, 2016.

MARY ANN MAMMOS
Commission # 2087421
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov 8, 2018

PATENT

REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0451

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Hector Carrillo

Date: 2 - 24 - 16

STATE OF (A) SAMELES SS

Before me personally appeared the above-named Hector Carrillo who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledges the execution thereof to be his free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this 4 day of February, 2016.

Notary Public

MARY ANN MAMMOS
Commission # 2087421
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm Expires Nov 8, 2018

876266.1

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENTGOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

RECORDED: 02/24/2016

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below)		
Calculate the statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be completed as the statement Below (Lines 1–6 to b	ed only by document signer[s], not Notary)	
	en er men er	
3		
S. Marland J.	Atable	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)	
State of California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me	
County of LOS HARRIES	on this <u>J4</u> day of <u>FBeurey</u> , 20 <u>//2,</u> by <u>Date</u> <u>Month</u> Year	
	(1) DANIEL CARPILLO, SP.	
MARY ANN MAMMOS Commission # 2087421 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	(2) HECTOR CARRINO, JE. Name(s) of Signer(s)	
My Comm. Expires Nov 8, 2018	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature // Signature of Notaby Public	
OP	TIONAL —	
and the second of the second o	s information can deter alteration of the document is form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNME	ST OF US DESIGN PATENT	
Document Date: 2-24-2016	Number of Pages: 3	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		

PATENT REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0453